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Surface Mount Vinyl Corner Guard with Retainer  
 48" x 2" x 2" x 90° 
 
 

Features: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

• Class A fire rating 
• Surface Mount installation follows completion of 

drywall mounting 

• Standard with textured top and bottom closure 
caps 

• Stock lengths: 4' (1219mm) & 8' (2438mm) 
• Custom lengths available 

 

Finishes: 

• Vinyl cover (textured) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

TheCornerGuardStore.Com reserves the right to discontinue a design or modify an existing design without prior notice 
 

Tel: 800-516-4036 

Fax: 952-303-3773 

 

www.thecornerguardstore.com  
sales@thecornerguardstore.com 

 

CG-PVC-4200AR 

1/4" (6mm) Radius 
2" 

(63.5mm) 

3/8" 
(10mm) 

Aluminum retainer 

• Mill finish 

• Alloy 6063-T6 

• 0.062 (1.6) thick  

Fasteners 

• Supplied by others  

Vinyl cover 

• High impact 

• textured 

• 0.100 (2.5) thick  

Top/Bottom cap 

 

Top/Bottom cap 

 

Corner guard assembly 

 

Cove base (by others) 

 

Top/Bottom 
closure cap 

 

Drywall screw 

 

Snap-on vinyl cover 

 

Aluminum retainer, continuous 

4 

48" 
(1219.2mm) 

5/16" 
(8mm) 

• Partial height installation with top and bottom caps shown. Full height installations may not 
require top or bottom cap. 
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